UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 1, 2026

Security Check

Deep Sea Drilling Building
Date Reported 1/1/2026
Incident/Case## 2601010005
Date Occurred 1/1/2026
Time Occurred 12:53 AM

Summary: Security advising there is a security alarm in the area, unknown the exact location
Disposition: Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Stay Away Order

Taco Villa

Date Reported 1/1/2026

Incident/Case## 2025-0001

Date Occurred 1/1/2026

Time Occurred 1:16 AM - 1:45 AM

Summary: Non affiliate was issued a 7 day stay away order for violating campus curfew hours
Disposition: Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Costa Verde Blvd

Date Reported 1/1/2026
Incident/Case## 2601010007

Date Occurred 1/1/2026

Time Occurred 1:57 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Citizen Flag down

Trolley- Central Campus Station

Date Reported 1/1/2026
Incident/Case## 2601010008

Date Occurred 1/1/2026

Time Occurred 2:28 AM

Summary: Student asking for a ride
Disposition: Information Only

Unknown Injury Accident

Interstate 5 NB

Date Reported 1/1/2026

Incident/Case## 26010100014

Date Occurred 1/1/2026

Time Occurred 9:56 AM

Summary: Caller advised she was in a crash on the freeway
Disposition: Referred To Other Agency (California Highway Patrol)

Suspicious Person

Computer Science and Engineering Building

Date Reported 1/1/2026

Incident/Case## 2601010019

Date Occurred 1/1/2026

Time Occurred 11:54 AM

Summary: Subject sleeping on the couch near the kitchen on the 4th floor
Disposition: Will Cooperate




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JANUARY 1, 2026

Burglary
One Miramar Street, Building 4

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

1/1/2026
2025-0002

12/21/2025 - 01/01/2026

7:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Summary: An unknown subject took the victims bike from his balcony, loss is $ 3,000.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Medical Aid

La Jolla Family House

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/1/2026
2601010032
1/1/2026
6:55 PM

Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911

Viento

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/1/2026
2601010036
1/1/2026
7:48 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Thornton Pavilion

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/1/2026
2601010045
1/1/2026
9:02 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Trolley- Central Campus Station

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

1/1/2025
2601010047
1/1/2025
9:41 PM

Logged Event




